
IWG-2/033 
July 11, 2005 

 
WRC-07 Advisory Committee 

 
IWG-2 

 
Satellite Issues and HAPS 

 
Meeting Minutes 

 
Meeting: Ninth  Meeting of IWG-2 
 
Date/Time: March 17, 2005, 2:00 PM 
 
Location: Leventhal, Senter & Lerman PLLC, 2000 K Street, NW, Washington, DC.   
 
Committee Members Present:   Steve Baruch, Chair, and Jack Wengryniuk, Vice-Chair 
 
FCC Employees Present: Marcus Wolf, Ed Jacobs  
 
Meeting Summary:   Steve Baruch, Leventhal Senter & Lerman PLLC 
 
Meeting Results 
 
Introduction of Participants:               Participants introduced themselves. 
 
Agenda: The agenda was approved.  
 
Approval of Minutes  
of Eighth Meeting: The minutes of the February 4, 2005 meeting were 

approved. 
 
Consideration of Draft Proposals:   
 
Steve Baruch introduced revision 1 to Document IWG-2/028, containing a draft U.S. proposal 
under Agenda Item 1.18 (adequacy of pfd limits for HIO non-GSO FSS satellites, including 
HEOs, in the 17.7-19.7 GHz band).  The document was identified as having been revised to take 
account not only of suggestions made at the prior IWG-2 meeting, but also to “pre-reconcile” the 
draft proposal with a substantively similar draft proposal on the same agenda item that had been 
approved within the Executive Branch process.  The objective was to facilitate reconciliation in 
order to have the draft proposal approved for transmission to CITEL’s April 2005 meeting.  The 
meeting approved the document for submission to the April 2005 WAC meeting. 
 
Consideration of New Draft Preliminary Views/Proposals from Exec. Branch Agencies: 



 2

 
Document IWG-2/032, containing the draft Executive Branch proposal for Agenda Item 1.18 for 
WRC-07 was considered by IWG-2.  As discussed above, Revision 1 to Doc. IWG-2/028, which 
is IWG-2’s proposal for the same agenda item, was determined to constitute the comments of 
IWG-2 on Document IWG-2/032. 
 
Future Meeting Schedule:  No specific date was set for the tenth meeting of IWG-2.  It was 
agreed that the next meeting would not be scheduled until after the completion of the block of 
CITEL and ITU-R meetings in April to June, 2005 that could affect progress on agenda items 
within IWG-2’s terms of reference.   
 
Other Business:   
 
None 
 
Attendees:  See Attachment 
 
This meeting was announced and open to the public.



IWG 2:  Attendance List 
March 17, 2005 

    
NAME 
LAST

NAME 
FIRST

AFFILIATION E-MAIL TELEPHONE FAX PRESENT?

Baruch Steve Leventhal Senter & Lerman sbaruch@lsl-law.com  202-416-6782 202-429-4626 X 
Cramer Joe Lockheed Martin Corp. Joe.cramer@lmco.com  703-413-5603 703-413-5908 X 
Doiron Steve Hughes Network Systems, Inc.    sdoiron@hns.com 301-428-5506 301-428-2802 X 
Hofer      Chris NTIA chofer@ntia.doc.gov 202-482-7983 202-501-8189 X 
Hutchison    Kris ARINC keh@arinc.com 410-266-4386 410-266-2047 X 
Jacobs    Ed FCC/IB ed.Jacobs@fcc.gov 202-418-0624 202-418-0398 X 
Khalilzadeh     Abdolmajid PanAmSat Corp. akhalilza@panamsat.com 202-292-4302 202-292-4368 X 
Krautkramer      Kal FCC Kal.Krautkramer@FCC.gov 202-418-1335 202-418-0175 X 
Maimo      Angela Intelsat Angela.maimo@intelsat.com 202-944-7538 202-966-7076 X 
Weinreich      David Boeing david.weinreich@boeing.com 301-370-7174 703-465-3359 X 
Wengryniuk     Jack DirecTV jwengryniuk@directv.com 301-663-0053 240-358-0569 X 
Williams    Frank State williamsfk@state.gov 202-647-0049 202-647-3491 X 
Wolf     Marcus FCC marcus.wolf@fcc.gov 202-418-0736 202-418-0748 X 
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